	FC	DRM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF			
A GRANT			
	Ru	ıle 33	
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGIST	RY		
In the matter of the Estate of:		BARRY JAMES MANSON	
Date of death:		27/05/2023	
Last known residential address of deceased:		105 Lyell Highway, Granton Tasmania	
Address in Will:		105 Lyell Highway, Granton Tasmania (and in Codicil dated 08/05/2023)	
Date of Will:		29/03/2011 (date of Codicil 08/05/2023)	
Executor named in Will:		FREDA ANNE MANSON	
Executor named in Will:		JO-ANNE LEE MANSON	
Full name of applicant:		FREDA ANNE MANSON	
Address of applicant:		105 Lyell Highway, Granton Tasmania	
Relationship of applicant to deceased:		WIDOW	
Estate of:	Barry James Manson		
Applicant/Firm name: Address:	HWL Ebsworth Lawyers Level 9, 85 Macquarie Street Hobart Tasmania 7000	Tel:(03) 6210 6218Email:djohnson@hwle.com.auPractitioner:Dayne Johnson	

Doc ID 1086108993/v1

Full name of applicant:	JO-ANNE LEE MANSON
Address of applicant:	12 Seymour Avenue, Carnegie Victoria
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	CHILD
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	HWL Ebsworth Lawyers
Address for service:	Level 9, 85 Macquarie Street Hobart, Tasmania 7000

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 29/03/2011 and the Codicil dated 08/05/2023;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.